CIATION OF MONTEREY BAY AREA GOVERNMENTS

' June 16, 2005

Mr. Greg Albright Mr. Leslie T. Rogers

District Director Regional Administrator
Caltrans, District 5 FTA, Region IX

50 Higuera Street 201 Mission Street, Suite 2210
San Luis Obispo, CA 93401-5415 San Francisco, CA 94105
Attn: Nancy Wickersham Attn: Lorraine Lerman

Re:  FY 2004/05 to FY 2006/07 Metropolitan Transportation Improvement Program
Amendment No. 9

Dear Mr. Albright and Mr. Rogers:

The AMBAG Board of Directors endorsed Amendment No. 9 to the F¥ 2004/05 to FY 2006/07
Metropolitan Transportation Improvement Program on June 8, 2005 by approving Resolution
No. 2005-11, a copy of which is attached. Please initiate the process by which this amendment is
processed for state and federal approval. As an attainment area, transportation conformity
requirements no longer apply to the AMBAG region.

In accordance with TEA-21, MTIP Amendment No. 9 is financially constrained to reasonably
available resources and adequate public review opportunity was provided.

In addition to being available in CTIPS, new programming pages for the MTIP are included in
the attached file labeled “07 MTIP A9 Projects.” Projects added or revised in MTIP Amendment
No. 9 include:

Projects in Monterey County:

» Caltrans, Historic Fountain Restoration - Rt 1 Big Sur Coast: New project funded
through the National Scenic Byways Program.

o City of Marina, California Ave Sidewalk & Bike Lanes: Programs additional Congestion
Mitigation and Air Quality Improvement Program (CMAQ) funds.

e Monterey County, Schulte Rd Bridge @ Carmel River: programming updated to match
Caltrans Local Assistance's 4/12/05 Highway Bridge Replacement and Rehabilitation
(HBRR) report.

SERVING OUR REGIONAL COMMUNITY SINCE 1968
445 RESERVATION ROAD, SUITE G 4 P 0. BOX 809 4 MARINA, CA 93933-0809
(831) 883-3750 + FAX (831) £63-3755 4 www.ambag.org



Monterey County, Thorne Rd Bridge over Arroyo Seco: programming updated to match
Caltrans Local Assistance's 4/12/05 Highway Bridge Replacement and Rehabilitation
(HBRR) report.

Monterey County, Davis Road Bridge Replacement: programming updated to match
Caltrans Local Assistance's 4/12/05 Highway Bridge Replacement and Rehabilitation
(HBRR) report.

Projects in San Benito County:

Council of San Benito County Governments, Regional Rideshare Program: Moves
Congestion Mitigation and Air Quality Improvement Program (CMAQ) funds to FY
04/05 and programs additional CMAQ in FY 05/06.

San Benito County, San Juan Highway Class II Bike Lane: $25,000 Congestion
Mitigation and Air Quality Improvement Program (CMAQ) funds removed.

San Benito County, Cienega Bridge @ Pescadero Creek: programming updated to match
Caltrans Local Assistance's 4/12/05 HBRR report.

San Benito County, Hospital Road over San Benito River: New project from Caltrans
Local Assistance’s Highway Bridge Replacement and Rehabilitation (HBRR)
programming list.

San Benito County, Nash Road Bridge over San Benito River: programming updated to
match Caltrans Local Assistance's 4/12/05 HBRR report.

San Benito County, Hollister, Route 25 Bypass: Construction funds moved to FY 05/06.
Council of San Benito County Governments, SR 156 at Union & Mitchell Intersection
Improvements: Congestion Mitigation and Air Quality Improvement Program (CMAQ)
funds moved to FY 04/05 and Regional Surface Transportation Program Exchange
(RSTPX) funds added.

Projects in Santa Cruz County:

Santa Cruz Metropolitan Transit District, Metro Center Rehabilitation - Phase I: ROW
& Design: Federal Transit Administration Section 5309 funds programmed.

Santa Cruz Transportation Management Association (SCTMA), Congestion Education
Campaign, Congestion Mitigation and Air Quality Improvement Program (CMAQ)
funds moved to FY 04/05

Ecology Action, Electric Bike Commuter Incentive Program: Regional Surface
Transportation Program Exchange (RSTPX) funds replace Regional Surface
Transportation Program (RSTP) funds previously programmed.

City of Watsonville, Pajaro Valley TMA Outreach: Congestion Mitigation and Air
Quality Improvement Program (CMAQ) funds moved to FY 04/05

City of Watsonville, Walker St Improvements: Regional Surface Transportation Program
Exchange (RSTPX) funds replace Regional Surface Transportation Program (RSTP)
funds previously programmed.

City of Watsonville, Harkins Slough Rd Bridge over Watsonville Slough: Local funds
replaced by Highway Bridge Replacement and Rehabilitation (HBRR) funds.



o City of Watsonville, Green Valley Rd. Rehabilitation: Regional Surface Transportation
Program Exchange (RSTPX) funds replace Regional Surface Transportation Program
(RSTP) funds previously programmed.

e City of Santa Cruz, San Lorenzo River Bike/Pedestrian Bridge: Regional Surface
Transportation Program Exchange (RSTPX) funds replace Regional Surface
Transportation Program (RSTP) funds previously programmed.

e City of Santa Cruz, Front Street Rehabilitation: Regional Surface Transportation
Program Exchange (RSTPX) funds replace Regional Surface Transportation Program
(RSTP) funds previously programmed.

o City of Santa Cruz, Water Street Rehabilitation: Regional Surface Transportation
Program Exchange (RSTPX) funds replace Regional Surface Transportation Program
(RSTP) funds previously programmed.

e City of Santa Cruz, Pacific Ave Wall Reconstruction: Regional Surface Transportation
Program Exchange (RSTPX) funds replace Regional Surface Transportation Program
(RSTP) funds previously programmed.

Sincerely,

Nicolas Papadakis
Executive Director

Attachments: Resolution No. 2005-11
Programming pages for projects in MTIP Amendment No. 9
2004 MTIP Amendment No. 9 Revenue and Expenditure worksheet



Resolution No. 2005 -11

A RESOLUTION

OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE -
ASSOCTATION OF MONTEREY BAY AREA GOVERNMENTS
APPROVING AMENDMENT NO. 9 TO THE
FY 2004/05 to FY 2006/07
METROPOLITAN TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

WHEREAS, the Association of Monterey Bay Area Governments has been designated
by the Governor of the State of California as the Metropolitan Planning Organization (MPO) for
the Monterey Bay area; and

WHEREAS, Title 23 Code of Federal Regulations, Part 450, and Title 49 Code of
Federal Regulations, Part 613, require that in each urbanized area, as a condition to the receipt of
Federal capital assistance, the MPO carries out, in cooperation with State, local agencies and
publicly owned operators of mass transportation services, in a continuing, cooperative and
comprehensive transportation planning process that results in plans and programs consistent with
the comprehensively planned development of the urbanized area; and

WHEREAS, the Transportation Equity Act for the 21* Century (TEA-21) calls for the
development of a three-year Transportation Improvement Program (TIP), under direction of the
MPO in cooperation with State and local officials, regional and local transit operators, and other
affected transportation and regional planning and implementing agencies; and

WHEREAS, the FY 2004/05 to FY 2006/07 the Metropolitan TIP (MTIP) has an air
quality conformity determination from the Federal Highway Administration and Federal Transit
Administration; and

WHEREAS, the projects included in this amendment to the MTIP, as listed in the
attached programming pages need not undergo a new air quality conformity analyses because
they are statutorily exempt from conformity analysis requirements; and

WHEREAS, this amendment is financially constrained and prioritized by funding year,
containing only those projects for which funding has been identified and committed in
accordance with 23 CFR 450; and



WHEREAS, consultation with cognizant agencies was undertaken for this amendment
and the amendment was considered with adequate opportunity for public review and comment,
in accordance with 23 CFR 450:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Directors of the
Association of Monterey Bay Area Governments does hereby determine transportation
conformity for, approve and authorize the submission of FY 2004/05 to FY 2006/07 MTIP
Amendment No. 9 to the appropriate Federal and State agencies.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 8th day of June 2005.

Ralph Rubio, President Nicolas Papadakis, Secretary




Association of Monterey Bay Area Governments
2004 Metropolitan Transportation Improvement Program

Monterey County

Caltrans
MPO ID: CT046M PPNO: EA: Implementing TCM: No Federal Approval Date:
TITLE: Historic Fountain Restoration - Rt 1 Big Sur DESCRIPTION: National Scenic Byways Program Project Number CA04 005
Cnast
Amendment Number: 9.00; Capacity Status: NCI Completion Year: Total Project Cost:

FUND TYPE TOTAL ;| PRIOR 04/05 05/06 06/07 Future PE RW CON
National Scenic Byways - Federal Disc. $40 $40 $40
State Cash - Othr. State $10 $10 $10

TOTAL $50 $50 $50

e \arsion 1 - 05/11/2005 e



Association of Monterey Bay Area Governments
2004 Metropolitan Transportation Improvement Program

Monterey County

Marina, City of

MPO ID: MAR112M PPNO: EA: Implementing TCM: Yes Federal Approval Date:

TITLE: Califomnia Ave Sidewalk & Bike Lanes DESCRIPTION: Add sidewalks and bike lanes to the California Ave extension

Amendment Number: 9.00: Capacity Status: NCI Completion Year: _____ Total Project Cost:

FUND TYPE TOTAL | PRIOR 04/05 05/06 06/07 Future PE RW CON
Congestion Mitigation - CMAQ $494 $494 $235 $259
TDA - Loc Funds $62 $62 $13 $49
STPL State Exchange - Othr. State $250 $250 $59 $83 $108

TOTAL 3806 $806 $59 $331 $416

MTIP Amendment No. 9 adds $35K to ROW.

Administrative Amendment No. 7 moves funds from FY 07 to FY 05.
R \grsion 3 - 04/08/2005 **+++

MTIP Amend. No. 5 adds CMAQ and RSTPX funds

e \grsion 2 - 03/21/2005 e

e Version 1 - 01/26/2005 **+++



Association of Monterey Bay Area Governments
2004 Metropolitan Transportation Improvement Program

nterey County

Monterey County

MPO 1D: MYCO22M PPNO: 1152
TITLE: Davis Road Bridge Replacement

EA:

implementing TCM: No

Federal Approval Date:

DESCRIPTION: Near Salinas - On Davis Rd between Blanco Rd and Reservation Rd, over Salinas River -
Replace with 2-lane bridge

Amendment Number: 9.00: Capacity Status: Cl Completion Year: _____ Total Project Cost:

FUND TYPE TOTAL | PRIOR 04/05 05/06 08/07 Future| PE RwW CON
Developer Fees - Loc Funds $1,900 $200 $400 $1,300 $600 $1,300
Bridge-Local (HBRR) - Local HBRR $10,000 | $1,440 $8,560 $1,440 $80 $8,480
STPL State Exchange - Othr. State $200 $200 $200
State Cash -RIP $1,300 $65 $135 $1,100 $150 $50 $1,100

TOTAL $13,400 | $1,440 $465 $535 $10,960 $2,390 $130 $10,880

MTIP Amendment No. 9 updates programming to match Local
Assistance's 4/12/05 HBRR report.

sxaraes Version 6 - 05/04/2005 >+

MTIP Amendment No. 4 updates programming to match Local
Assistance's HBRR report.

e Version 5 - 01/27/2005 **er+++

MTIP Amend. No. 1 moves RIP funds to match 2004 STIP

Fearere Version 4 - 10/21/2004 >+

This project has not yet been analyzed for air quality conformity; future
non-PE funding is listed for information only.

ek Version 3 - 08/23/04 *#rrmrer

Project data transfered from 2004 STIP.

reertats Version 2 - 05/27/03 *ver

Project data transfered from 2002 STIP and updated by County staff.
FreReE Version 1 - 01/31/03

Project data transfered from 2002 STIP 1.

MPO ID: MYC094M PPNO:

TITLE: Schulte Rd Bridge @ Carmel River

Amendment Number: 9.00:

EA:

Implementing TCM: No

Federal Approval Date:

DESCRIPTION: Replace one lane bridge with two lane bridge with sidewalk on one side. Bridge No. 44C01

Capacity Status: CI

Completion Year:

Total Project Cost:

FUND TYPE TOTAL | PRIOR 04/05 05/06 06/07 Future] PE RW CON
County Funds - Loc Funds $935 $306 $629 $206 $100 $629
Bridge-Local (HBRR) - Local HBRR $3,739 | $1,222 $2,517 $822 $400 $2,517

TOTAL $4,674 | $1,528 $3,146 $1,028 $500 $3,146

MTIP Amendment No. 9 updates programming to match Local
Assistance's 4/12/05 HBRR report.

Haraars ersion 4 - 05/04/2005 e

vt Version 3 - 01/27/2006 *+**++*

MTIP Amendment No. 4 updates programming to match Local
Assistance's HBRR report.

wrrverns \Jgrsion 2 - 05/28/2004 ***

*eernee Version 1 - 03/04/2003 T

MPO ID: MYC108M PPNO:

TITLE: Thome Rd Bridge aver Arroyo Seco

Amendment Number: 8.00:

EA:

implementing TCM: No

Federal Approval Date:

DESCRIPTION: Caltrans Bridge No. 00L0019, Repiace seasonal low water crossing with high levet bridge

Capacity Status: C}

Completion Year:

Total Project Cost:

FUND TYPE TOTAL | PRIOR 04/05 05/06 06/07 Future PE RW CON
County Funds - Loc Funds $1,682 $140 $20 $1,522 $140 $20 $1,522
Bridge-Local (HBRR) - Local HBRR $6,728 $560 $80 $6,088 $560 $80 $6,088

TOTAL $8,410 $700 $100 $7,610 $700 $100 $7,610

T orsion 3 - 0172772008 s
MTiP Amendment No. 9 updates programming to match Local
Assistance’s HBRR report. Funding update not included in prior
amendments due to need for conformity determination.

Heeeseat Version 2 - 05/28/2004 **+++++

sararrt Version 1 - 03/20/2003 **++r+e*



Association of Monterey Bay Area Governments
2004 Metropolitan Transportation Improvement Program

San Benito Coun

Council of San Benito County Governments

MPO |D: PPNO:
TITLE: SR 156 at Union & Mitcheli Intersection

imnrovema

Amendment Number: 9.00:

Capacity Status: NCI

EA:

DESCRIPTION: Modify intersections, add acceleration and deceleration lanes, update signais, widen
shoulders

Implementing TCM: No Federal Approval Date:

Completion Year: Total Project Cost:

FUND TYPE TOTAL | PRIOR 04/05 05/06 06/07 Future PE RW CON
Congestion Mitigation -CMAQ $411 $247 $164 $247 $164
Local Transportation Fut- Loc Funds $53 $32 $21 $32 $21
State Cash - Othr. State $100 $100 $100
STPL State Exchange - Othr. State $334 $224 $34 $76 $224 $110

TOTAL $898 $503 $219 $176 $503 $395
MTIP Amendment No. 8 moves CMAQ funds to FY 04/05 and adds
RSTPX funds.
I Version 3 - 05/25/2005 *+rrt
MTIP Amendment No. 5 adds CMAQ funds in FY 05/06.
Ferarer Version 2 - 03/21/2005
T Version 1 - 06/11/2004 >
Exchanged TEA funds listed as "Othr. State, State Cash”
MPO ID: PPNO: 0937 EA: 4A1364 Implementing TCM: Yes Federal Approval Date:
TITLE: San Benito County rideshare program DESCRIPTION: Regional rideshare program
Amendment Number. 9.00: Capacity Status: NCI Completion Year: Total Project Cost:

FUND TYPE TOTAL | PRIOR 04/05 05/06 06/07 Future PE RW CON
Congestion Mitigation - CMAQ $114 $50 $25 $39 $114
State Cash -RIP $100 $75 $25 $25 $75

TOTAL $214 $75 $50 $50 $39 $138 $75
MTIP Amend. No. 9 moves CMAQ funds to FY 04/05 and adds $25K to

FY 05/06.

et Version 10 - 05/04/2005 ****++**

werrenen Vercion 9 - 03/21/2005 *++er

MTIP Amendment No. 5 adds CMAQ funds in FY 06/07.
A Version 8 - 11/29/2004

MTIP Amendmendment No. 4 adds CMAQ funds
wxsmanar \arsion 7 - 08/23/04 e

Project data transfered from 2004 STIP.

HarreRr orsion 6 - 05/06/02 *rrrrer

Project data transfered from 2002 STIP.

v Version 5§ - 12/20/2001 e

Amendment No. 5 clarifies project description per Feds. request




Association of Monterey Bay Area Governments
2004 Metropolitan Transportation Improvement Program

San Benito County
B e —/—— ———————— — |

San Benito County

MPO ID: CALO4SB PPNQ: 0002U EA: 391101 Impiementing TCM: No Federal Approval Date:

TITLE: Hollister, Route 25 Bypass DESCRIPTION: In City of Hollister, south of Sunnyslope Road to west of San Felipe Road - construct urbar|
arterial (proposed as Route 25 when completed)

Amendment Number: 9.00: Capacity Status: Cl Completion Year: _______ Total Project Cost:

FUND TYPE TOTAL | PRIOR 04/05 05/06 08/07 Future| PE RW CON
Demonstration - TEA21 - Demo $2,250 $2,250 $2,250
Developer Fees -Loc Funds $2,433 $1,500 $933 $1,500 $933
Local Transportation Fui- Lo¢c Funds $12,050 | $5,050 $7.000 $2,000 $3,050 $7,000
Traffic Impact Fees - Loc Funds $7,310 $7.310 $7,310

TOTAL $24,043 | $6,550 $17,493 $2,000 $4,550 $17,493
MTIP Amendment No. 9 moves construction funds to FY 05/06.
sxaxseer \forsion 6 - 05/27/20085 e
T Version 5 - 10/15/2004 e
Amend. No. 1: Construction funds moved to FY 04/05.
e ersion 4 - 08/23/04 e
Project data transfered from 2004 STIP.
*+T Version 3 - 05/27/2003
Amendment No. 6 moves RIP funds from FY04 to FY 05
*HE Version 2 - 05/06/02 **+*
Project data transfered from 2002 STIP.
MPO ID: SBO3CO02 PPNO: EA: Implementing TCM: No Federai Approval Date:
TITLE: Cienega Bridge @ Pescadero Creek DESCRIPTION: 12 miles S of Union Rd. Replace one lane bridge with two lane bridge. Caltrans Bridge No.
43C0030
Amendment Number: 9.00: Capacity Status: Cl Completion Year: Total Project Cost:

FUND TYPE TOTAL | PRIOR 04/05 05/06 06/07 Future PE RW CON
County Funds - Loc Funds $244 $36 $8 $200 $36 $8 $200
Bridge-Local (HBRR) - Local HBRR $976 $144 $32 $800 $144 $32 $800

TOTAL $1,220 $180 $40 $1,000 $180 $40 $1,000
MTIP Amend No. 9 revises project per LA's 4/12/05 HBRR listings
R Version 4 - 05/04/2005 *reraer
s Version 3 - 01/26/2008 *++ e+
MTIP Amend No. 4 revises project per Local Assistance’s HBRR
listings
erarens \farsion 2 - 05/28/2004 *HHere
BRLS 5943(009)
Tt Version 1 - 03/04/2003 **+rrees
MPO ID: SBC011SB PPNO: EA: Implementing TCM: No Federal Approval Date:
TITLE: Hospital Road over San Benito River DESCRIPTION: Hospital Road over San Benito River, between Southside Rd and Cienega Rd.
Amendment Number: 9.00: Capacity Status: Cl Completion Year: Total Project Cost:

FUND TYPE TOTAL | PRIOR 04/05 05/06 06/07 Future| PE RW CON
County Funds - Loc¢ Funds $1,388 $100 $8 $1,280 $100 $8 $1,280
Bridge-Local (HBRR) - Local HBRR $5,552 $400 $32 $5,120 $400 $32 $5,120

TOTAL $6,940 $500 $40 $6,400 $500 $40 $6,400
Project is on LA's HBRR programming list. Not included in prior MTIP
amendments due to need for conformity determination.
Hrerieas Version 1 - 05/04/2005 **++++
MPO ID: SBC8SB PPNO: EA: Implementing TCM: No Federal Approval Date:
TITLE: Nash Road Bridge over San Benito River DESCRIPTION: Nash Rd bridge over San Benito River, 0.1 mi w of Line Rd. Replace 2 land bridge with ne
two lane bridge
Amendment Number: 9.00: Capacity Status: Cl Completion Year: Total Project Cost:

FUND TYPE TOTAL | PRIOR 04/05 05/06 06/07 Future PE RW CON
County Funds -Loc Funds $1,041 $31 $950 $82 $9 $950
Bridge-Local (HBRR) - Local HBRR $4,164 $364 $3,800 $328 $36 $3,800

TOTAL $5,205 $455 $4,750 $410 $45 $4,750

MTIP Amend. No. 9 revises project listing to match LA's 4/12/05 HBRR
listing
TR Version 2 - 05/04/2005 e
soreres arcion 1 - 01/26/2005 **++ree
MPO ID: PPNO: EA: Implementing TCM: Yes Federal Approval Date:
TITLE: Class It Bke Lane - San Juan Hwy DESCRIPTION: Class Il bike lane on San Juan Hwy
Amendment Number: 9.00: Capacity Status: NC! Completion Year: Total Project Cost:

FUND TYPE TOTAL | PRIOR 04/05 05/06 06/07 Future PE RW CON




Association of Monterey Bay Area Governments
2004 Metropolitan Transportation Improvement Program

San Benito Co
B T — ™ ™ ™ —— —— ]

San Benito County

Congestion Mitigation - CMAQ $562 $111 $283 $168 $394 $168
Local Transportation Fur- Loc Funds $62 $37 $25 $37 $25
State Cash - Othr. State $44 $14 $30 $44

TOTAL $668 $125 $320 $30 $193 $475 $193

MTIP Amendment No. 9 removes $25k of CMAQ funds from the Con
phase of this project.

*evaresn \Sorsion 6 - 05/27/2005 *++*++

e Version 5 - 03/21/2005 ¥+

MTIP Amendment No. 5 adds CMAQ funds in FY 06/07.

et Version 4 - 10/28/2004 *+rer

MTIP Amend. No. 1 adds local funds and moves RIP funds to match
2004 STIP.

shEsRE Version 3 - 05/26/2004 e

Hrearar Version 2 - 05/07/2002 -+

$125k obligated for PE in April 2000



Association of Monterey Bay Area Governments
2004 Metropolitan Transportation Improvement Program

Santa Cruz County

Santa Cruz County

MPO ID: CO42SC PPNO: 1177 EA: Implementing TCM: No Federal Approval Date:

TITLE: Green Valley Rd. Rehabilitation DESCRIPTION: In Santa Cruz County - On Green Valley Rd. from Watsonville City limits to Cowles Rd. -
Pavement rehabilitation.

Amendment Number: 9.00: Capacity Status: NCI Completion Year: Total Project Cost:

FUND TYPE TOTAL | PRIOR 04/05 05/06 06/07 Future] PE RW CON
County Funds - Loc Funds $36 $36 $15 $21
STPL State Exchange - Othr. State $310 $310 $310

TOTAL $346 $346 $15 $331

MTIP Amendment No. 9 exchanges RSTPX funds for RSTP funds
currently programmed.

sy Version 4 - 05/26/2005

sreiaear Version 3 - 10/22/2004 4+

MTIP Amend. No. 1 swaps RSTP funds for RIP funds.

waneraes \grsion 2 - 08/23/04 *+++++*

Project data transfered from 2004 STIP.

sunvraes \arsion 1 - 05/06/02 **+++**

Project data transfered from 2002 STIP 1.



Association of Monterey Bay Area Governments
2004 Metropolitan Transportation Inprovement Program

Santa Cruz County

e e — — — — — — |

Santa Cruz County Regional Transportation Commission

MPQ ID: RTC17SC PPNO: EA: Implementing TCM: Yes Federal Approval Date:
TITLE: SCTMA Congestion Education Campaign DESCRIPTION: Community organization that promotes altemative commute choices.
Amendment Number: 9.00: Capacity Status: NCI Completion Year: Total Project Cost:

FUND TYPE TOTAL | PRIOR 04/05 05/06 06/07 Future PE RW CON
Congestion Mitigation - CMAQ $354 $291 $63 $354
Air Board - Loc Funds $40 $20 $20 $40
Local Transportation Ful- Loc Funds $151 $129 $8 $14 $151

TOTAL $545 $440 $91 $14 $545
CMAQ funds moved to FY 04/05 to reflect EPSP request
seneenne \Jorsion 6 - 05/26/2005 e+
TR Version 5 - 06/16/2004 *+++as+
MTIP AA 16 programs FY 04/05 CMAQ in FY 03/04
TR \RrSIon 4 - 06/16/2004 *rrrrrer
e \ersion 3 - 05/27/2003 *rreeres
Amendment No. 6 programs additional years funding.
seraenee \farsion 2 - 04/30/2002 e
SCCRTC #RTC 17
MPQ ID: RTC19SC PPNO: EA: Implementing TCM: Yes Federal Approval Date:
TITLE: Electric Bike Commuter Incentive Program DESCRIPTION: Electric Bike Commuter Incentive Program - Administered by Ecology Action
Amendment Number: 9.00: Capacity Status: NCI Completion Year: Total Project Cost:

FUND TYPE TOTAL | PRIOR 04/05 05/06 06/07 Future PE RW CON
Agency - Loc Funds $94 $64 $15 $15 $94
Air Board - Loc Funds $205 $205 $205
Regional STPL Exchang- Othr. State $772 $667 $105 $772

TOTAL $1,071 $936 $15 $120 $1,071

MTIP Amendment No. 9 exchanges RSTPX funds for RSTP funds
currently programmed.

*wrrrere \Joreion 7 - 05/26/2005 *+++tr

rEEREE Version 6 - 10/21/2004 *rrx

MTIP Amend. No. 1 exchanges RSTPX for RSTP funds.

TR Version 5 - 07/01/2004 *+re+++

Amendment No. 6 programs additional years funding.

TR Version 4 - 05/27/2003 *reerr

e Version 3 - 04/30/2002 *ree

SCCRTC#RTC 19
werreas \arsion 2 - 03/28/2002 **rree




Association of Monterey Bay Area Governments
2004 Metropolitan Transportation Improvement Program

Santa Cruz County

Santa Cruz Metropolitan Transit District

MPQ ID: MTD13SC PPNO: EA: Implementing TCM: Yes Federal Approval Date:
TITLE: Metro Center Rehab DESCRIPTION: Metro Center Rehab - Phase |: ROW & Design
Amendment Number: 9.00: Capacity Status: NCI Completion Year: Total Project Cost:
FUND TYPE TOTAL | PRIOR 04/05 05/06 06/07 Future PE RW CON
FTA5309(c) - Bus -FTA Funds $1,468 $1,458 $1,458
Agency - Loc Funds $364 $364 $364
Traffic Congestion Relie - TCRP $1,000 $1,000 $200 $800
TOTAL $2,822 | $1,000 $1,822 $200 $2,622

MTIP Amendment No. 8 programs FTA 5308 funds.
Fraeerst Version 4 - 05/04/2005 **++**+
Listed as informational project until TCRP funding situation clears up.



Association of Monterey Bay Area Governments
2004 Metropolitan Transportation Improvement Program

Santa Cruz County

Santa Cruz, City of

MPO ID: SC03SC PPNO: 0927
TITLE: San Lorenzo River Bike/Pedestrian Bridge

Amendment Number: 9.00:

EA: 48990K
DESCRIPTION: San Lorenzo River - construct bicycle/pedestrian bridge

Capacity Status: NCI

implementing TCM: Yes

Completion Year: ___

Federal Approval Date:

Total Project Cost:

FUND TYPE TOTAL | PRIOR 04/05 05/06 06/07 Future PE RW CON
Local Transportation Ful- Loc Funds $132 $50 $42 $40 $92 $40
STPL State Exchange - Othr. State $320 $320 $320
State Cash -RIP $124 $124 $124
STP Local -RSTP $1,060 $1,060 $1,060

TOTAL $1,636 $174 $362 $1,100 $536 $1,100
MTIP Amendment No. 9 exchanges RSTPX funds for RSTP funds
currently programmed.
renerrs \Jorsion 8 - 05/26/2005 **+rr
wxnasnee \farsion 7 - 01/26/2005 "+
MTIP Amend. No. 3 replaces STIP funds with RSTP funds.
A Vprsion 6 - 10/20/2004 **
MTIP Amend. No.1 corrects local fund listings.
weret Version 5 - 08/23/04 *++r
Project data transfered from 2004 STIP.
wenarens \larsion 4 - 05/06/02 *+*++
Project data transfered from 2002 STIP.
et \lorsion 3 - 12/17/01 *reeees
Project data transfered from 2000 STIP 7.
Amend. No. 2: Move RIP and Local construction funds from FY 01/02 to
FY 02/03
MPO ID: SC28SC PPNO: 1168 EA: Implementing TCM: No Federal Approval Date:
TITLE: Front Street Rehabilitation DESCRIPTION: In Santa Cruz - On Front St. from Laurel to Water Streets - Rehabilitate roadway
Amendment Number: 9.00: Capacity Status: NCI Completion Year: Total Project Cost:

FUND TYPE TOTAL | PRIOR 04/05 05/06 06/07 Future PE RW CON
City Funds - Loc Funds $81 $81 $32 $49
STPL State Exchange - Othr. State $325 $325 $325

TOTAL $406 $406 $32 $374

MTIP Amendment No. 9 exchanges RSTPX funds for RSTP funds

currently programmed.
wrawsat Version 5 - 05/26/2005
HHEErt Version 4 - 01/26/2005 **+m

MTIP Amend. No. 3 replaces STIP funds with RSTP funds.

e \ersion 3 - 10/20/2004 *xaerr
MTIP Amend. No. 1 revises local funds.
O Version 2 - 08/23/04 <
Project data transfered from 2004 STIP.
wresar Version 1 - 05/06/02 e
Project data transfered from 2002 STIP 1.

MPO ID: SC30SC PPNO: 1170 EA: Implementing TCM: No Federal Approval Date:
TITLE: Water Street Rehabilitation DESCRIPTION: In Santa Cruz - On Water St. from Branciforte to Morrissey Blvd. - Pavement rehabilitation
Amendment Number: 9.00: Capacity Status: NCI Completion Year: Total Project Cost:

FUND TYPE TOTAL | PRIOR 04/05 05/06 06/07 Future PE RW CON
City Funds - Loc Funds $49 $49 $20 $29
STPL State Exchange - Othr. State $195 $195 $195

TOTAL $244 $244 $20 $224

MTIP Amendment No. 9 exchanges RSTPX funds for RSTP funds

currently programmed.
sweserry \Sarsion 5 - 05/26/2006 *+++++r
sxavevss \arsion 4 - 01/26/2005 *++++++

MTIP Amend. No. 3 replaces STIP funds with RSTP funds.

ek Version 3 - 10/20/2004 *rrre
MTIP Amend. No. 1 updates local funding.
FremmERVersion 2 - 08/23/04 e
Project data transfered from 2004 STIP.
I Version 1 - 05/06/02 et
Project data transfered from 2002 STIP 1.

MPO ID: SC32SC PPNO: 1802
TITLE: Pacific Ave Wall Reconstruction

Amendment Number: 9.00:

EA:
DESCRIPTION: Pacific Ave wall reconstruction to stablize West Cliff Dr above and preserve historic characler.

Capacity Status: NCI

Implementing TCM: No

Completion Year:

Federal Approval Date:

Total Project Cost:

FUND TYPE

TOTAL

PRIOR

04/05

05/06

06/07

Future

PE

STPL State Exchange - Othr. State

$425

$425

@



Association of Monterey Bay Area Governments
2004 Metropolitan Transportation Improvement Program

Santa Cruz County

Santa Cruz, City of

I TOTAL | $425 | | $425 [ s4a25 |
MTIP Amendment No. 9 exchanges RSTPX funds for RSTP funds
currently programmed.
reermer Version 3 - 05/26/2006 *rrer
sxnerens \iareion 2 - 10/22/2004 **+++es
MTIP Amend. No. 3 swaps RSTP funds for RIP funds.
reere Version 1 - 06/04/2004 Yt
AB3090 Replacement Project for Multimodal station




Association of Monterey Bay Area Governments
2004 Metropolitan Transportation Improvement Program

Santa Cruz County

Scotts Valley, City of

MPO ID: SV16SC PPNO: 1172
TITLE: Scotts Valley Drive Rehabilitation

Amendment Number: 9.00:

EA:

DESCRIPTION: In Scotts Valley - On Scotts Valley Dr. north of Victor Square to Glenwood Dr. to Vine Schq

Rd. - Pavement rehabilitation
Capacity Status: NCI

Imptementing TCM: No

Completion Year:

Federal Approval Date:

Total Project Cost:

ol

FUND TYPE TOTAL | PRIOR 04/05 05/06 06/07 Future| PE RW CON
City Funds - Loc Funds $26 $1 $25 $11 $15
STPL State Exchange - Othr. State $250 $250 $250

TOTAL $276 $1 $275 $1 $265

MTIP Amendment No. 9 exchanges RSTPX funds for RSTP funds

currently programmed.
wuwwnesn \Joraion 4 - 05/26/2005 ****+++
srient Version 3 - 10/25/2004 *+*

MTIP Amend. No. 3 replaces RIP funds with RSTP funds.

Rt Version 2 - 08/23/04 et
Project data transfered from 2004 STIP.
ey Version 1 - 05/06/02 *rerre
Project data transfered from 2002 STIP 1.

MPO ID: SV17SC PPNO: 1173
TITLE: Mt. Hermon Rd. Rehabilitation

Amendment Number: 9.00:

EA:

Implementing TCM: No

Federal Approval Date:

DESCRIPTION: In Scotts Valley - On Mt. Herman Rd. from La Madrona to Glen Canyon - Pavement

rehabilitation.
Capacity Status: NCI

Completion Year:

Total Project Cost:

FUND TYPE TOTAL | PRIOR 04/05 05/06 08107 Future PE RW CON
City Funds -Loc Funds $26 $26 $11 $15
STPL State Exchange - Othr. State $240 $240 $240

TOTAL $266 $266 $11 $255

MTIP Amendment No. 9 exchanges RSTPX funds for RSTP funds

currently programmed.
wannenss \forsion 4 - 05/26/2005 **+w++>
serarnen \orsion 3 - 10/25/0004 *++x+

MTIP Amend. No. 3 replaces RIP funds with RSTP funds.

wevesnas \arsion 2 - 08/23/04 e
Project data transfered from 2004 STIP.
*ersreer arsion 1 - 05/06/02
Project data transfered from 2002 STIP 1.



Association of Monterey Bay Area Governments
2004 Metropolitan Transportation Improvement Program

Santa Cruz County

Watsonville, City of

MPO (D: WAT08SC PPNO: EA: Implementing TCM: Yes Federal Approval Date:
TITLE: Pajaro Valley TMA Qutreach DESCRIPTION: Pajaro Valley TMA Outreach; PVTMA co-lead
Amendment Number: 9.00: Capacity Status: NCI Completion Year: Total Project Cost:

FUND TYPE TOTAL | PRIOR 04/05 05/06 06/07 Future PE RW CON
Congestion Mitigation - CMAQ $411 $351 $60 $411
Air Board - Loc Funds $30 $15 $15 $30
City Funds -Loc Funds $96 $84 $12 $96

TOTAL $537 $450 $87 $537

MTIP A 8 CMAQ funds moved to FY 04/05 to reflect EPSP request.
e Version 6 - 05/26/2005 ****++*

reereats Version 5 - 06/16/2004 =+

Admin. Amend. No. 16 reprograms FY 04/05 CMAQ funds in FY 03/04.
s Version 4 - 06/08/2004 **+

et Version 3 - 05/27/2003 *rerr

Amendment No. 6 programs addtional years funding

seararrs \Jorcion 2 - 05/01/2002 *++++e

MPO ID: WAT28SC PPNO: EA: implementing TCM: Yes Federal Approval Date:

TITLE: Walker St improvements DESCRIPTION: Walker St from W Beach to Riverside/Rte 129. Add center tum lane on .27 mile section.
Const. new sidewalks, curb ramps and bike lanes.

Amendment Number: 9.00: Capacity Status: NC! Completion Year: Total Project Cost:

FUND TYPE TOTAL | PRIOR 04/05 05/06 06/07 Future PE RW CON
City Funds - Loc Funds $125 $50 $75 $50 $75
STPL State Exchange - Othr. State $475 $475 $475

TOTAL $600 $50 $550 $50 $550

MTIP Amendment No. 9 exchanges RSTPX funds for RSTP funds
currently programmed.

1 grsion 4 - 05/26/2005
wrermnen Varsion 3 - 06/04/2004 *rreer
*w+e+v+* Version 2 - 05/07/2002 **+++

MPQ ID: WAT30SC PPNO: 1174 EA: Implementing TCM: No Federal Approval Date:
TITLE: Green Valley Rd. Rehabilitation DESCRIPTION: In Watsonville - On Green Valley Rd. from Harkins Stough Rd. to SR 152/Main St. - Pavement
rehabilitation including class I bike tane continuation.
Amendment Number: 9.00: Capacity Status: NCI Comptletion Year: Total Project Cost:
FUND TYPE TOTAL | PRIOR 04/05 05/06 06/07 Future] PE RW CON
City Funds - Loc Funds $255 $5 $250 $45 $210
STPL State Exchange - Othr. State $700 $700 $700
TOTAL $955 $5 $950 $45 $910

MTIP Amendment No. 9 exchanges RSTPX funds for RSTP funds
currently programmed.

Tt Version 4 - 05/26/2005 Y

Hererrst Version 3 - 10/25/2004 **+++++

MTIP Amend. No. 3 replaces RIP funds with RSTP funds.

wamensen dareion 2 - 08/23/04 **+*++>

Project data transfered from 2004 STIP,

seartars \oreion 1 - 05/0B/02 T+

Project data transfered from 2002 STIP 1.

MPQ ID: WAT33SC PPNO: EA: Implementing TCM: No Federal Approval Date:

TITLE: Harkins Slough Rd Bridge over Watsonville DESCRIPTION: Bridge No. 00L0011 New two lane bridge on two lane seasonal low water crossing.
Siniinh

Amendment Number: 9.00: Capacity Status: Ci Completion Year: Total Project Cost:

FUND TYPE TOTAL | PRIOR 04/05 05/06 06/07 Future PE RW CON
City Funds - Loc Funds $2,152 $252 $1,900 $220 $32 $1,900
Bridge-Local (HBRR) - Local HBRR $8,608 $1,008 $7.600 $880 $128 $7.600

TOTAL $10,760 | $1,260 $9,500 $1,100 $160 $9,500

= Version 4 - 050472005 ~

MTIP Amend. No. 9 replaces local funds with HBRR funds.

FeewerEr Version 3 - 02/04/2005 Tttt

Amendment No. 4 programs local funds to advance construction of this
project. Funding in other phases are updated to refiect curent
estimates.

bttt Version 2 - 05/28/2004

TR Version 1 - 03/20/2003 *raree



Association of Monterey Bay Area Governments
2004 Metropolitan Transportation Improvement Program

Various Counties

Caitrans

MPO ID: GP MINOR PPNO:
TITLE: SHOPP Minor Program

EA:

Implementing TCM: No

Federal Approval Date:

DESCRIPTION: SHOPP Minor A & B air quality exempt grouped projects

Capacity Status: NCI

Completion Year:

Total Project Cost:

Amendment Number: 9.00:

FUND TYPE TOTAL | PRIOR 04/05 05/06 06/07 Future PE RW CON
National Hwy System - CT Minor Pgm. $10,289 $5,949 $2,170 $2,170 $10,289
State Cash -CT Minor Pgm. $1,328 $768 $280 $280 $1,328

TOTAL $11,617 $6,717 $2,450 $2,450 $11.617

rerreae Version 3 - 05/04/2005 "+
wenssnen \orsion 2 - OO/28/2004 **++

MTIP Amend. No. 9 adds funding in FY 05/06 and FY 06/07

County and MPO data entered after CTIPS bug was fixed.

srsraees \farsion 1 - 08/26/2004 *+e*




Association of Monterey Bay Area Governments
2004 Metropolitan Transportation Improvement Program

Various Counties

Various Agencies

MPO ID: GP HBRR PPNO: EA: Implementing TCM: No Federal Approval Date:

TITLE: Grouped Lump Sum HBRR Projects DESCRIPTION: At various locations, Highway Bridge Replacement and Rehabilitation projects. Non-capagty
increasing projects only (includes seismic retrofit).

Amendment Number: 9.00: Capacity Status: NCI Completion Year. Total Project Cost:

FUND TYPE TOTAL | PRIOR 04/05 05/06 06/07 Future PE RW CON
Agency - Loc Funds $5025 | $2,046 $569 $15 $2,395 $266 $91 $4,668
Bridge-Local (HBRR) - Local HBRR $27,576 | $14915 $2,274 $77 $10,310 $1,115 $394 $26,067

TOTAL $32,601 | $16,961 $2,843 $92 $12,705 $1,381 $485 $30,735

MTIP Amend. No. 9 revises listing to match 4/12/05 HBRR
programming list.

wxearar Version 7 - 04/18/2005 **+**+**

MTIP Amend. No. 6 moves construction funds for Paulson Rd. Bridge
from FY 06/07 to FY 04/05 and adds $30k PE in FY 04/05.

wrxwerex Version 6 - 03/21/2005 *+**

MTIP Amendment No. 4 updates programming to match Local
Assistance's HBRR report.

rexerver Version 5 - 01/27/2006 *++*

Admin. Amend No. 12 updates project list

*ereaks Version 4 - 12/05/2003 *rt

sreseess Version 3 - 05/28/2003 ***++*+*

Amendment No. 6 revises HBRR fund listing to match lump sum project
list.

st Version 2 - 05/07/2002 **++++*



